Operating Engineers Public and Miscellaneous Employees

Plan A+

Plan A

Plan B

Plan A+

Plan A

Plan B

Plan A+

Plan A

Plan B

Single
Two-party
Family

Single
Two-party
Family

Single
Two-party
Family

Kaiser - Actives

2021
$769
$1,539
$2,016

$902
$1,803
$2,352

$952
$1,904
$2,483

Health and Welfare Fund

Monthly Rate Comparison - Charge per Active Employee

2022

$807
$1,615
$2,115

$947
$1,894
$2,470

$999
$1,999
$2,607

Kaiser - Non-Medicare Retirees

Single
Two-party
Family

Single
Two-party
Family

Single
Two-party
Family

Single
Two-party
Family

Single
Two-party
Family

Single
Two-party
Family

Tentative - Waiting Board Approval

§757
$1,514
$1,977

$902
$1,803
$2,352

$952
$1,904
$2,483

Kaiser - Medicare Retirees

$348
$695
$1,019

$449
$899
$1,324

$432
$864
$1,271

$795
$1,590
$2,076

$947
$1,894
$2,470

$999
$1,999
$2,607

$328
$655
$958

$430
$860
$1,265

$413
$826
$1,213

% Change

4.9%
4.9%
4.9%

5.0%
5.0%
5.0%

4.9%
5.0%
5.0%

5.0%
5.0%
5.0%

5.0%
5.0%
5.0%

4.9%
5.0%
5.0%

-5.7%
-5.8%
-6.0%

-4.2%
-4.3%
-4.5%

-4.4%
-4.4%
-4.6%
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Operating Engineers Public and Miscellaneous Employees
Health and Welfare Fund

Monthly Rate Comparison - Charge per Active Employee

Plan A

Plan B

Plan C

Plan D

Anthem

Actives and Retirees (Medicare and Non-Medicare)

Single
Two-party
Family

Single
Two-party
Family

Single
Two-party
Family

Single
Two-party
Family

2021

$889
$1,777
$2,400

$867
$1,735
$2,342

$808
$1,617
$2,183

$786
S1.572
$2,123

% Change

0.4%
0.5%
0.5%

0.6%
0.5%
0.5%

0.7%
0.7%
0.7%

0.8%
0.8%
0.7%
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