Operating Engineers Public and Miscellaneous Employees Health and Welfare Fund

Monthly Rate Comparison - Charge per Active Employee

		Kaiser - Active	es .				
		<u>2021</u>	<u>2022</u>	% Change			
Plan A+	Single	\$769	\$807	4.9%			
	Two-party	\$1,539	\$1,615	4.9%			
	Family	\$2,016	\$2,115	4.9%			
Plan A	Single	\$902	\$947	5.0%			
	Two-party	\$1,803	\$1,894	5.0%			
	Family	\$2,352	\$2,470	5.0%			
Plan B	Single	\$952	\$999	4.9%			
	Two-party	\$1,904	\$1,999	5.0%			
	Family	\$2,483	\$2,607	5.0%			
Kaiser - Non-Medicare Retirees							
Disease.	Circula	6757	¢705	F 00/			
Plan A+	Single	\$757	\$795	5.0%			
	Two-party	\$1,514	\$1,590	5.0%			
	Family	\$1,977	\$2,076	5.0%			
Plan A	Single	\$902	\$947	5.0%			
	Two-party	\$1,803	\$1,894	5.0%			
	Family	\$2,352	\$2,470	5.0%			
Plan B	Single	\$952	\$999	4.9%			
	Two-party	\$1,904	\$1,999	5.0%			
	Family	\$2,483	\$2,607	5.0%			
Kaiser - Medicare Retirees							
Plan A+	Single	\$348	\$328	-5.7%			
	Two-party	\$695	\$655	-5.8%			
	Family	\$1,019	\$958	-6.0%			
Plan A	Single	\$449	\$430	-4.2%			
	Two-party	\$899	\$860	-4.3%			
	Family	\$1,324	\$1,265	-4.5%			
Plan B	Single	\$432	\$413	-4.4%			
	Two-party	\$864	\$826	-4.4%			
	Family	\$1,271	\$1,213	-4.6%			

Tentative - Waiting Board Approval

Operating Engineers Public and Miscellaneous Employees Health and Welfare Fund

Monthly Rate Comparison - Charge per Active Employee

Anthem
Actives and Retirees (Medicare and Non-Medicare)

		<u>2021</u>	<u>2022</u>	% Change
Plan A	Single	\$889	\$893	0.4%
	Two-party	\$1,777	\$1,786	0.5%
	Family	\$2,400	\$2,411	0.5%
Plan B	Single	\$867	\$872	0.6%
	Two-party	\$1,735	\$1,744	0.5%
	Family	\$2,342	\$2,354	0.5%
Plan C	Single	\$808	\$814	0.7%
	Two-party	\$1,617	\$1,628	0.7%
	Family	\$2,183	\$2,198	0.7%
Plan D	Single	\$786	\$792	0.8%
	Two-party	\$1,572	\$1,584	0.8%
	Family	\$2,123	\$2,138	0.8%